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travelers through commercial and public service advertising pursuant to franchise 
agreements as provided in sections ~l60.—%6 160.272 to 160.278. The commissioner 
shall secure the approval o_f the appropriate federalagency where such approval is 
required. 

Sec. 14. COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION; HIGHWAY REST 
AREAS. 

Until July 1, 2005, the commissioner of transportation may not close any trunk 
highwagrgfitefitate higfiway safety Q ai’e_a'that was opeim EuE_1',fiO4, or 
substantially reduce the hours of operati0Ti_o—fH:l1_7a—r?t—arEa below thg E0715 3 
operation effect o_n_§l_anuary 1_,_2004. 

_ Z — 1 —— — —-— _ 
EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment. 
Sec. 15. INSTRUCTION TO REVISOR. 
The revisor o_f statutes shall renumber each section or subdivision o_f Minnesota 

Statutes listed column A with the number listed column E revisor shall also make necessary cross-reference changes consistent with th_e renumbering. 

Column A . 
i Column B 

. 160.27, sfibdivision 5 1602715” 
160.277, subdivisionil «. 160.276, subdivision 2a 
160.277, subdivision 2" 160.276, subdivision 5 
160.277, subdivision § 160.276, subdivision 8" 
160.278, subdivision 1 160.276, subdivision 6 
160.278, subdivision 3 160.276, subdivision 7 
160.28, subdivision 2" 160.273

‘ 

Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 29, 2004, 11:15 a.m. 

CHAPTER 296—‘S.F.No. 1866 
An act relating to state employment; ratzfiiing certain labor agreements and compensation 

plans. 1 

BE IT ENACTED l3Y THE LEGISLATURE OF STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. LABOR AGREEMENTS AND COlV[PENSATION_PLANS._ 
Subdivision AFSCME. E labor agreement between Q3 state o_f Minnesota E me American Federation o_f State, County, £1 Municipal Employees, units g 5 6, and 7, approved by the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on 

Employee Relations on November 2 2003, ratified. 
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Subd. 2. MAPE. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the 
Minn?§ot_a Association? fiofessional Employees,_approv_e<T by me LegFlatE 
Coordinating Commission Subcommittee E Employee Relations_T_)n November _1:/_, 

20% ratified. 

Subd. COMMISSIONER’S PLAN. The commissioner of employee relations’ 
plan f_o1_r unrepresented employees, approvefi me Legislative Coordinating Com- 
mission Subcommittee o_n Employee Relations Q November E 2003, ratified. 

Subd. MANAGERIAL PLAN. The managerial plan, approved Q _tl1_e_ 

Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee Q Employee Relations E 
November 17, 2003, is ratified. 

Subd. MNSCU ADMINISTRATORS. E personnel pig f_or Minnesota State 
Colleges arid Universities administrators, approved the Legislative Coordinating 
Commission Subcommittee Q Employee Relations Q December 2% 2003, ratified. 

Subd. HESO. TE proposal to increase the salary o_’ftl1_e director g the Higher 
Education Services Office, approved by @ Legislative Coordinating Commission 
Subcommittee on Employee Relations Q December E 2003, ratified. 

_S_11l)_cl; 7. MSUAASF. The mi agreement between the state of Minnesota and the 
Minnesota _State UniversFAssociation of Administ~rativ_e_ai?1 Service FTuTy, 
approved by the Legislative Coordinating Commission SubconTmttee on Employee 
Relations Q Eebruary 5 2004, is ratified. ‘ 

flibdi 8. COLLEGE FACULTY. The labor agreement between the state of 
Minnesota End the Minnesota state co1le—ge%1ty, approved by the—I:egWati\7e 
CoordinatingCommission on Employee Relations ofieb—rua1*y 2, 2004, 
i_s ratified. 

_ _ W 

_S__tfl 9. SRSEA. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the 
State Residaitial Schools Ecfiion Association (SRSEA)Ta_ppr5ved by the Ifgisa E Coordinating Commission Subcommittee Q Employee Relations_g-‘March lg 
20% ratified. 

Subd. MMA. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the 
Middlmanagement Ass—oi:i% (MMA), approved b—y—‘theLeg_islative Coorfiating 
Commission Subcommittee gn Employee Relations o_?1\/I—arch E 2004, ratified. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 effective E d_ay following f1_n_al enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 18, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 29, 2004, 8:35 a.m. 
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